CH \$265.00 296338

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM410460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Home Infusion Solutions, LLC		12/28/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HomeChoice Partners, Inc.
Street Address:	1600 Broadway, Suite 700
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80201
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2963386	HOME SOLUTIONS INFUSION THERAPY
Registration Number:	2963385	HOME SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3253776	INFUSENEWS
Registration Number:	3894080	TREATING PATIENTS LIKE FAMILY
Registration Number:	3967750	INFULINK
Registration Number:	3975816	INFULINK
Registration Number:	4102528	YOUR LINK FROM HOSPITAL TO HOME
Registration Number:	4151169	SERVICE WITH A SMILE
Registration Number:	4151159	WE HAVE THE SOLUTIONS FOR YOUR INFUSION
Registration Number:	4159038	ONE PARTNER ONE SOLUTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3147548108

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314.552.6837

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Brian B. Diekhoff

Address Line 1:100 S. Fourth Street, Suite 1000Address Line 4:St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005956 FRAME: 0298

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070768-470352
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian B. Diekhoff
SIGNATURE:	/Brian B. Diekhoff/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2016
Total Attachments: 4	

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005956 FRAME: 0299

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment"), effective as of September 9, 2016, is entered into by and among Home Infusion Solutions, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, (the "Assignor"), in favor of HomeChoice Partners, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned certain Trademarks listed in the attached Schedule 5.27 (the "Marks") pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of July 11, 2016 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of recording its status as owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, together with all applications and/or registrations thereof, together with a right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of said Marks.
- 2. Assignor agrees to take whatever further action is deemed necessary or appropriate by Assignee to properly and fully effect and perfect the transfer to Assignee of the Marks, to establish full custody of the Marks by Assignee, to set forth and establish the chain of title to the Marks, and to set forth and establish the first use of the Marks. For example, without limitation, Assignor agrees to execute assignments to Assignee regarding the Marks as may be required in proceedings throughout the world.
- 3. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without reference to its internal principles of conflicts of law.

Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment by and through their properly authorized signatories effective as of the date indicated above.

ASSIGNOR:
Home Infusion Solutions, LLC, a Delaware company
By:
Printed Name:
Its:
ASSIGNEE:
HomeChoice Partners, Inc., a Delaware corporation
1/ 0
By:
Printed Name:
Its:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment by and through their properly authorized signatories effective as of the date indicated above.

ASSIGNOR:
Iome Infusion Solutions, LLC, a Delaware company
The state of the s
By:
Printed Name: <u>Alex ≤ cho†)</u> ts: <u>C</u> F®
ts: CF0
ASSIGNEE: lomeChoice Partners, Inc., a Delaware corporation
3y:
rinted Name:
is:

Page 3